CH \$40.00 35317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fibox Inc.		06/01/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fibox Oy AB	
Street Address:	Keilaranta 19	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02150	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3531759	ARCA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124224726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376264

Email: Trademarks@HughesHubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74019-1051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/patrice p jean/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fibox Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the registration for such trademarks, described herein as ARCA, U.S. Trademark Registration 3,531,759 covering, "electrical and electronic control panel enclosures" (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, the applications registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark, past common law causes of action and all rights to sue and recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Mark, together with (i) any goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, including any renewal of the registration that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and purpose, and for the use and purpose of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment has not been made, (ii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark, (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark and (iv) all rights in the trade dress, labels and designs associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their proper and duly authorized officers as of the effective date first above written.

FIBOX, INC.

FIBOX OY AB

Pw.

Tapani Niemi, Chairman

Tapani Niemi, Chairman

ASSIGNOR

Hannu Turunen, CFO

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 06/26/2017